

08.09.2017

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Nazir report perused.

In view of reports, issue notice to JD in view of judgment in the case of ***Bhandari Engineers & Builders Pvt. Ltd. vs. Maharai Raj Joint Venture Ltd. & Ors.***, on filing of PF, RC & Speed Post and taking steps within a week.

JD is directed to appear in person with his affidavit in the prescribed Form No. 16A of Appendix-E to the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 disclosing about all his assets and liability, Income Tax Returns and statement of account for the last three years.

Put up on 17.11.2017. At request process be given dasti.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi  
08.09.2017 ak