

Ex No. 792/17
Ajay Vir Singh Vs. Jhoney Singh

17.11.2017

Present: Sh. Satish Chand, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Clerk of Sh. Hitesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Order dated 27.10.2017 in Spl. Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.
28798/17 of Hon'ble Supreme Court received to maintain the Status quo
by the parties.

Put up on 12.01.2018 for further proceedings.

(SAURABH PRATAP SINGH LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/17.11.2017
(AD)