

27.04.2018

Present: DH in person.

Proxy counsel fro JD.

As per order dated 27.10.2017, passed by Ld. Apex Court, parties are directed to maintain status-quo. Accordingly, till further order the present execution cannot be disposed of.

Same be listed on **24.08.2018**.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/27.04.2018
(AD)