

EX No. 792/17
Ajay Vir Singh Vs. Jhoney Singh

14.10.2022

Present: None for the parties.

It is seen from the record that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

In view of the same, issue Court Notice to the parties to apprise the Court about the status of the proceedings before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

List for **17.02.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 14.10.2022