

Ex No . 792/17

Ajay Vs Jhoney

17.02.2023

Present: None for the parties.

On the LDOH, Court notice was directed to be issued to apprise the status of the proceedings pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India however it is seen that the same has not been sent by the Nazir.

Let fresh **Court Notice** be issued to the parties to appear on the NDOH and apprise the court about the status of the proceedings pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India

List for further proceedings on **07.07.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati-II)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/17.02.2023