

Ex No. 792/17
Ajay Vir Singh vs. Jhoney Singh

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Arjav Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the DH that the SLP as filed by the JD is pending disposal before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and is next coming up for hearing on 21.11.2023 as part heard.

Renotify the matter on **23.02.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 17.11.2023