

**Ex No . 792/17**

**Ajay Vs Jhoney**

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Arjav Jain Ld. Counsel for DH. (through VC)

Ms Aparna Kushwah Ld Counsel for the JD.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that the SLP preferred by the JD was last listed before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on 04.03.2024 and the said SLP was released from the part heard category and is now listed in the due course.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that the present execution be taken after hearing in the aforesaid SLP.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **18.10.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**

DJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/10.05.2024