

18.10.2024

Ex No. 792/17  
Ajay Vir Singh vs. Jhoney Singh

Present: Sh. Arjav Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Mainak Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submit that the present matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and there is a status quo order operating in the present matter.

Renotify on **07.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
18.10.2024