

28.07.2025

Ex No. 792/17  
Ajay Vir Singh vs. Jhoney Singh

Present: Sh. Arjav Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Ms. Shivani Chandela, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Present execution petition continues to remain stayed by the Hon'ble  
Supreme Court of India.

Renotify on **14.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 28.07.2025