

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that the SPL preferred against the judgment and decree dated 20.09.2016 stands dismissed by the Hon'ble Apex Court. Certified copy of the order passed by Hon'ble Apex Court is placed on record.

List on **23.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.01.2026