

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

As per the service report, the notice issued to the JD could not be served at the address and the Care Taker had informed the P/S that the JD had sold the aforesaid house and has shifted to Canada.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that JD is residing at the same very address and is trying to evade service so as to prevent the execution of the sale deed.

Keeping in view the aforesaid, **let the JD be served through affixation** on filing of PF and Process server is directed to affix the notice as well as the copy of the draft of the sale deed at the conspicuous part of the house and take photographs and file the same alongwith the report.

List on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.02.2026