

14.05.2026

Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Rajeev Kr. Bhola, Proxy Counsel for the DH (through VC).
Ms. Shivani Chandela, Proxy Counsel for the JD (through VC).

The Sale Deed for the execution of which Officer of the Court was appointed has not been executed. Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that due to some problem with respect to the stamp duty, the same has not been executed and an adjournment has been prayed so as to enable the DH to pay the stamp duty.

List on **24.07.2026**. (The date is given at the specific request of the Ld. Counsel for the DH).

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.05.2026